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Specifications summary

Keyboard: CW100
Keyboard: 1.0

Max Output Power (EIRP):
Operating Frequency

Model: [Mouse: CW100-M
Hardware Version: [Mouse: 0.6
Software Version: |Mouse: V3.4.9

Mouse: 0 dBm
Mouse:

Range: 2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
CE RED RF Output table (Directive 2014/53/EU)
Max Output Power (EIRP): Mouse: 0 dBm
Operating Frequency Mouse:

Range: 2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
Frequency Deviation: +/- 50KHz
Modulation Type: GFSK

Mouse Resolution: 800/ 1000/ 1600 DPI
Battery:

Power Rated:
Operation Distance:

Keyboard Dimension:
Mouse Dimension:
Dongle Dimension:
Operating Temperature:

+5°C~+40°C

Keyboard: 1.0.3

UKCA RF Output table (The Radio Equipment Regulations 2017)

Keyboard: 0 dBm

Keyboard:
2404 MHz - 2478 MHz

Keyboard: 0 dBm

Keyboard:
2404 MHz - 2478 MHz

+/- 50KHz

Mouse - AA battery x1; Keyboard - AAA battery x1
1.5V (Keyboard) / 1.5V (Mouse) / 5V (Dongle)
Keyboard - 10M without signal disturbance and no direction limit
Mouse - 10M without signal disturbance and no direction limit
445mm x 133mm x 26.8mm; Weight: 451g (with battery)
112.5mm x 60mm x 36.7mm; Weight: 84g (with battery)

15.7 x 6.5 x 19.5mm; Weight: 1.8g

Wireless Receiver: CW100-D
Wireless Receiver: VERO1
Wireless Receiver: 1.96E

Wireless Receiver: 0 dBm

Wireless Receiver: 2402-2480 MHz

Wireless Receiver: 0 dBm
Wireless Receiver: 2402-2480 MHz
+/- 50KHz

|storage Temperature: |-20°C ~+55°C

/A TexHiuHi xapaKTepncTukmn

YKpaiHcbKa ~N
Knasiatypa: CW100
Knasiarypa: 1.0
Knasiatypa: 1.0.3

Be3ppotosuit npuitmay: CW100-D
Besppotosuit npuiimay: VERO1
Be3ppotosuit npuitmay: 1.96E

Po6ounii gianasoH 4acToT:
Tabnuusa Buxopy papiouactor CE RED (AupekTtnsa 2014/53/EU)
MakcumanbHa Hanpyra suxoay (EIRP): Mwuwi: 0 dBm
Po6ouunii gianasoH YacTot:
BigxuneHHs vacrotn: +/- 50KHz
Tun mopynsauii: GFSK

Mopenb: Muwi: CW-100-M

Bepcis mikponporpamu: Muwwi: 0.6

Bepcis 3: Mwwi: V3.4.9

Tabnuusa Buxopy pagiouacror UKCA (Mp ansa wo p
MakcumanbHa Hanpyra suxoay (EIRP): Muwi: 0 dBm

Mwwi: 2402 MHz - 2480 MHz

papiouacrotu, 2017)
Knagiarypa: 0 dBm
Knasiatypa: 2404 MHz - 2478 MHz

Be3ppotosuit npuitmay: 0 dBm
Be3npotouii npuiimay: 2402-2480 MHz
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Mwwi: 2402 MHz - 2480 MHz

Knagiarypa: 0 dBm

Knasiatypa: 2404 MHz - 2478 MHz
+/- 50KHz +/- 50KHz
Po3pginbHa 3paTHicTb MuyLwi: 800/1000/1600 DPI

Besppotosuit npuitmay: 0 dBm

Be3ppotosuit npuitmay: 2402-2480 MHz

/A Specifiche

Italiano

Modello: Mouse: CW-100-M Tastiera: CW100 Ricevitore wireles: CW100-D
Versione hardware: Mouse: 0.6 Tastiera: 1.0 Ricevitore wireles: VERO1
Versione software: Mouse: V3.4.9 Tastiera: 1.0.3 Ricevitore wireles: 1.96E

Tabella di uscita RF UKCA (The Radio Equipment Regulations 2017)
Potenza massima in uscita (EIRP): Mouse: 0 dBm

Intervallo di frequenza operativa: Mouse: 2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
Tabella di uscita RF CE RED (Direttiva 2014/53/UE)

Tastiera: 0 dBm
Tastiera: 2404 MHz - 2478 MHz

Ricevitore wireles: 0 dBm
Ricevitore wireles: 2402-2480 MHz
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Potenza massima in uscita (EIRP): Mouse: 0 dBm

Intervallo di frequenza operativa: Mouse: 2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
Deviazione di frequenza: +/- 50KHz

Tipo di modulazione: GFSK

Tastiera: 0 dBm Ricevitore wireles: 0 dBm

Tastiera: 2404 MHz - 2478 MHz Ricevitore wireles: 2402-2480 MHz
+/- 50KHz +/- 50KHz
Risoluzione del mouse: 800/1000/1600 DPI

Batterie: Mouse - Batteria AA x1; Tastiera - Batterie AAA x1 Valori di alimentazione: 1.5V (Tastiera) / 1.5V (Mouse) / 5V (Dongle)

Package contents:

CW100 Keyboard*1, CW100 Mouse*1, USB dongle*1 (stored inside the mouse), Quick Start Guide*1, Warranty
booklet*1, AAA Alkaline Battery*1, AA Alkaline Battery*1

E Installing the batteries

1. Insert the batteries (one AAA battery for keyboard and one AA battery for mouse) into the battery slots of

your keyboard and mouse.
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/ + Thelow battery indicator of the mouse is beneath the scroll wheel and that of
~ keypad.

+  Please replace the battery when the low battery indicator flashes red.

2. Insert the bundled USB dongle into your computer’s USB port. It takes
about ten seconds for the system to automatically connect to your
wireless keyboard and mouse.

% Your keyboard and mouse is set at the factory to automatically connect to the

- system. You do not need to press the Connect button on your keyboard and
mouse to manually connect to the system.

Adjusting DPI

the keyboard is above the numeric

To change the DPI, press the middle and the right buttons on the mouse simultaneously for 3 seconds to toggle

between 800dpi, 1000 dpi (default) and 1600 dpi.

m Keyboard hotkeys
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Hotkeys

<Fn+F1>: My Music
<Fn+F3>: Volume +
<Fn+F5>: Previous Track
<Fn+F7>: Next Track
<Fn+F9>: Screenshot
<Fn+F11>: My PC

<Fn+F2>: Volume -

<Fn+F4>: Mute

<Fn+F6>: Play/Pause
<Fn+F8>: Open Project settings
<Fn+F10>: Open Task View
<Fn+F12>: Calculator

/ + Allabove hotkeys can work with Windows" 10.

« CW100 is compatible with Windows® 10 and older versions. Some hotkeys only work with Windows" 10. User
experience may vary depending on the OS.
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Batapes: Muwi - 1 x 6atapes AA; Knasiatypa - 1 x 6atapes AAA
Fa6apuTn KnaBiaTypu: 445 x 133 x 26.8 (Mm), 451r (6e3 akymynaTopa)

Fa6aputi muwi: 112.5x 60 x 36.7 (Mm), 84r (6e3 akymynsTopa)

Fa6apuTu Kntoua: 15.7 X 6.5 x 19.5 (Mm); 1.9r
Po6oua Temneparypa: +5°C ~+40°C

Package contents: Knasiatypa CW100 *1, Muwa CW100 *1, Kniou USB *1 (36epiraetbcs Bcepeamnti muwi), MocibHMK Ana wemuakoro ctapty*1, fapaHTiiiHni yknet

*1, NyxHa 6atapea AAA*1, JlyxHa 6atapea AA*1
B Mopsapok BcraHoBNeHHs akymynaTopis

1. BcraBre Gatapei (oaHa 6atapes AAA ans knasiatypy i oaHa 6atapes AA Ans miLwi) Ao BIACIKIB AnA GaTapeil y KnasiaTypi Ta MiLi.

IHAMKATOP HU3bKOTO 3apAfy 6aTapei Ha MULLI PO3TaLLOBAHO Mif KOMILIATKOM NPOKPYYyBaHHA, @ Ha KNaBiaTypi - Haji LdpPOBOIO KNaBiaTypoto.
"~ 3amiHiTb 6aTapeto, KONM IHANKATOP HN3BKOTO 3apAaYy GaTapei MepexTUTb YePBOHIM.

2. Migkniouitb kntoy USB 3 komnnekTy Ao nopty USB Ha Komn'toTepi. 3a AecATb CeKyH cUcTeMa aBTOMATUYHO NiAKMI0YUTL Ge3ApoTOBI KnasiaTypy | MuLLy.

Knagiatypa i M1iwa HanawToBaHi Ha GpabpuLi Ha aBTOMaTUuHe NiAKNIYeHHA 40 cucTemu. He noTpi6HO HaTucKaTi Ha kHonky Connect (MigkntounTn) Ha

“~ KnasiaTypi Ta MULLI, 1|06 BPYYHY NIAKMIOYMTACA 10 CUCTEMN.

C PeryniosanHs DPI

LLlo6 3miHuTH DPI, 0AHOUACHO HATVCKalITe Ha MULLI NPaBY | CEPeHI0 KHOMKM NPOTAroM 3 CeKyH, Wwob nepemukatuica mix 800 dpi, 1000 dpi (3a 3amoBuyBaHHaM) i 1600 dpi.

D Apnukn KnaBia‘rypu
<Fn+F1>: Mos my3uka <Fn+F2> : TyuHictb -
<Fn+F5> : MonepegHa fopixka <Fn+F6> : Mporpatu/May3a

<Fn+F9> : 3HimOK ekpaHy

//' Bci Buwe3raaaHi Apnunkm MoxyTb npatosatv 3 Windows® 10

= CW100 cymicHuit 3 Windows® 10 i 6inbLu paHHiMu Bepciamu. [leski kombiHaii knasilw npatototb nniwe y Windows® 10. Baww A0CBig Moxe Bigpi3HATUCA
\ 3aNeXHo Bifj Baloi onepaLiiHoi cuctemu.

<Fn+F10> : Mepernag Bigkputoi 3apaui

HominanbHa notyxHictb: 1,5 B (Knasiatypa) / 15 B (Muwi) / 5 B (Kniou)
OnepaujiitHa BifcTaHb:
Knasiatypa - 10M 6e3 6e3 cnoTBOpeHHA curHany, 6e3 obmMexeHHsA
HanpAMKy

Mwwi - 10M 6e3 6e3 cnoTBOPeHHA curHany, 6e3 06MexeHHA HaNPAMKY
Temnepatypa 36epiranns: -20°C ~ +55°C

<Fn+F3> : TyuHictb + <Fn+F4> : be3 3Byky

<Fn+F8> : BigkpuTin HanawTyBaHHs

<Fn+F7>:HactynHa gopixka NPOeKTY

<Fn+F11>: Miin NK <Fn+F12> : Kanbkynatop
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BIR YBEE © CW-100-M #2642 : cw100 MARIEULES © CW100-D
TERBRRA - YBEE 1 06 H2EE 110 HARFEULER © VERO1-D
BRBBRRA : YBER 1 V349 #2980 1.03 HARIELLES ¢ 1.96E

UKCA RF #iH3 (The Radio Equipment Regulations 2017)

B AN (EIRP): JBES © 0dBm #2428 : 0dBm MARIEILES © 0dBm
SE{FSRER YBER 2402 MHz - 2480 MHz $282 © 2404 MHz- 2478 MHz ~ fRARIEUSES @ 2402-2480 MHz
CE RED RF #j{3% (Directive 2014/53/EU)

BAREHINR (EIRP): SBE : 0dBm #2842 : 0dBm FEARIEINES ¢ 0dBm
SBIFSRER ¢ YBER 2402 MHz - 2480 MHz 5282 1 2404 MHz - 2478 MHz FEARIEINES © 2402-2480 MHz
BRRIRE ¢ +/- 50KHz +/- 50KHz +/- 50KHz

S EaEY GFSK TBERRTE ¢ 800/1000/1600 DPI

Tith : JBE-1F035% (AA) Tith ; @8- 158457 (AAA) Bith ZETEEA 0 1.5V (§88%) /15v (BE) /5v (EIKER)
HEEERY ¢ 445x133x268 (mm) - 451g (S&t) SRR REINEEE -

BERT 1 1125x60x367 (mm) - 84g (STith) #28% - 1oM (ERTFERSERE )

MARIEINEERT £ 15.7x65%19.5 (mm)

{EEERE ¢ +5°C~+40°C

BEERZY) © CW100 282 *1° CW100 YBER *1° USB FEIKEE *1 (
5% (AA) St *1

» 1.89

IHRIRIBER) -

JBER - 10M (fEERSRTER S ERE )
FERE  -20°C~ +55°C
BRRIBFAIER *1 {RE KM *1° 457 (AAA) Bitb*1+3

1. DREREBESOENZE R4 (AAA) SHEBETBBALE-RE3IR (AA) Bt
BENEESSIETEMNRR 7 - RENESSETEUREFRE LTS -

T BEESETGPIEID - FEREM -

2. [HIRBEY USB B E R E B0 USB BIRIR - RIFAKNTR 10 WIZEEERBOVERREIDEE o

BORBRBERMRTRHEDERERR - T

C BB R

FIG T RIS E FEUSIRIGIH T EBRERM ©

WImAREBEMRITE - AR TBEPRMSGH 3 TENTI7E 800dpi » 1000 dpi (7858 ) £2 1600 dpi BB PR

D f288 kiR
<Fn+F1> @ FH S
<Fn+F5> @ F—&
<Fn+F9> : HE

<Fn+F2> : [RESSE

<Fn+F6> @ 1M/ EiF

/ P EFTAIRRIEIISZ IE Windows® 10 YEEER R o

T CW100 3BT Windows® 10 {FERIFRIL FARA » {BRLURFEFETIE Windows® 10+ [BFREIEMUEBRIEERKARMEM AR
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<Fn+F10> : BABN TFi&mR

Srre

<Fn+F3> : RSEE
<Fn+F7> @ F—8&
<Fn+F11> @ 3ROSR

<Fn+F4> @ 85
<Fn+F8> : FIBUIRR/RE
<Fn+F12> : BORIGT &I

J
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Dimensioni tastiera: 445 x 133 x 26.8 (mm), 4519 (senza batteria)
Dimensioni mouse: 112.5 x 60 x 36.7 (mm), 849 (senza batteria)

Distanza operativa:

Tastiera - 10M senza disturbi sul segnale e alcun limite direzionale
Dimensioni dongle: 15.7 x 6.5 x 19.5 (mm); 1.89 Mouse - 10M senza disturbi sul segnale e alcun limite direzionale
Temperatura di esercizio: +5°C ~+40°C Temperatura di non utilizzo: -20°C ~ +55°C
Contenuto della confezione: Tastiera CW100*1, Mouse CW100*1, Dongle USB*1 (conservato all'interno del mouse), Guida rapida®1, Opuscolo della garanzia*1,

Batteria alcalina AAA*1, Batteria alcalina AA*1

B Installare le batterie

1. Inserite le batterie (una batteria AAA per la tastiera e una batteria AA per il mouse) negli slot per le batterie di tastiera e mouse.
/ Lindicatore di batteria scarica del mouse & sotto la rotella di scorrimento e quello della tastiera & sopra il tastierino numerico.
= Sostituire la batteria quando l'indicatore di batteria scarica lampeggia in rosso.

2. Inserite il dongle USB in dotazione nella porta USB del vostro computer. Al sistema sono necessari circa 10 secondi per connettere automaticamente tastiera e
mouse wireless.

ﬁ La vostra tastiera e il vostro mouse sono impostati in fase di produzione per connettersi al sistema automaticamente. Non & necessario premere il pulsante

£ Connect su tastiera e mouse per connettersi manualmente al sistema.

C Regolazione DPI

Per modificare il DPI, premere contemporaneamente i tasti centrale e destro del mouse per 3 secondi per alternare tra 800 dpi, 1000 dpi (predefinito) e 1600 dpi.
D Tasti speciali

<Fn+F1>: Musica personale <Fn+F2>:Volume - <Fn+F3>:Volume + <Fn+F4> : Disattiva audio

<Fn+F5>:Traccia precedente <Fn+F7> :Traccia successiva

<Fn+F11>:PC

<Fn+F6> : Riproduci/Pausa <Fn+F8> : Apri impostazioni progetto

<Fn+F9>: Schermata

Z

= « CW100 & compatibile con Windows® 10 e versioni precedenti. Alcuni tasti speciali sono compatibili solamente con Windows® 10. L'esperienza
dell'utente potrebbe variare a seconda del sistema operativo.

<Fn+F10> : Apri visualizzazione attivita <Fn+F12>: Calcolatrice

Tutti i tasti speciali sono compatibili con Windows® 10.

/A Spezifikationsiibersicht

Modell:
Hardware-Version:

Maus: CW-100-M
Maus: 0.6
Software-Version: Maus: V3.4.9

CE RED Strahlungsabgabetabelle (Richtlinie 2014/53/EU)
Maximale Ausgangsleistung (EIRP): Maus: 0 dBm

Betriebsfrequenzbereich:

+/-50 KHz
Modulationsart: GFSK
Batterie: Maus - 1 x AA Batterie; Tastatur - 1 x AAA Batterie

Frequenzabweichung:

Abmessungen der Maus: 112,5 x 60 x 36,7 (mm), 84 g (mit Batterie)
Abmessungen des Dongles: 15,7 x6,5x 19,5 (mm); 1,8 g
Betriebstemperatur +5 ‘C~+40°C

AAA Alkali-Batterie x1, AA Alkali-Batterie x1
B Installieren der Batterien

= finden.

drahtlosen Tastatur und Maus zu verbinden.

Deutsch

Maus: 2402 MHz - 2480 MHz

Abmessungen der Tastatur: 445 x 133 x 26,8 (mm), 451 g (mit Batterie)

Tastatur: CW100
Tastatur: 1.0
Tastatur: 1.0.3

Wireless-Empfanger: CW100-D
Wireless-Empfanger: VERO1
Wireless-Empfanger: 1.96E
Tastatur: 0 dBm Wireless-Empfanger: 0 dBm

Tastatur: 2404 MHz - 2478 MHz mi'ESS-EmPﬁnger: 2402-2480

+/-50 KHz +/-50 KHz
Maus-Auflésung: 800/1000/1600 DPI
Ausgewiesene Leistung: 1,5V (Tastatur) / 1,5V (Maus) / 5V (Dongle)
Reichweite:
Tastatur - 10 Meter ohne Signalstorung und Richtungsbegrenzung
Maus - 10 Meter ohne Signalstérung und Richtungsbegrenzung
Lagertemperatur: -20 °C ~ +55 "C

Verpackungsinhalt: CW100 Tastatur x1, CW100 Maus x1, USB-Dongle x1 (in der Maus verstaut), Schnellstartanleitung x1, Garantieheft x1,

1. Legen Sie die Batterien (eine AAA-Batterie fiir die Tastatur und eine AA-Batterie fir die Maus) in die Batteriefacher Ihrer Tastatur und Maus ein.
/ Die Anzeige fiir niedrigen Batteriestand an der Maus befindet sich unter dem Scrollrad und die Anzeige an der Tastatur ist tiber dem numerischen Tastenfeld zu
Bitte ersetzen Sie die Batterie, wenn die Anzeige fiir niedrigen Batteriestand rot blinkt.

2. Stecken Sie den mitgelieferten USB-Dongle in den USB-Anschluss Ihres Computers. Das System benétigt etwa zehn Sekunden, um automatisch zu lhrer

Pasmepbl Mbiwm: 112,5 x 60 X 36,7 (MM), 84r (C 3nemMeHTOM nuTaHusA)
Pa3mep npuemHuka: 157 x6,5x19,5 (Mm); 1,81
Temneparypa npu pa6ore: +5'C~+40"C

LenioyHas Garapes AA
B YcTaHOBKa 31€eMeHTOB NUTaHnA

OKONO AIeCATY CeKyHA.

Barapes: Knasuatypa - snemeHT nutaHis Tina AAA; MbiLuib - SneMeHT nuTaHmuaA Thna AA

Pa3mepbl KnaBuatypbl: 445 x 133 x 26,8 (Mw), 451 T (C anemMeHTOM n1TaHus)

e Pyccknin
A Cneuundukauus
Mopenb: Mbiwwb: CW-100-M Knasuatypa: CW100 BecnposogHoit npviemHmk: CW100-D
AnnapatHas Bepcua: Mbiwb: 06 Knasuarypa: 1.0 BecnposoaHoit npriemHmk: VEROT
Bepcna MO: Mbiwb:V349 Knasuatypa: 103 BecnpoBoaHoi npremHK: 1.96E
Bi Tb UKCA (Pel p 2017r)
bd y Th(MaKc.):  Mbiwb: 0 46m Knaswatypa: 0 ibm BecnpoBopHoit npriemHmk: 0 Abm
[nanasoH pa6ouux yactor: Mbiwwb: 2402 MIy - 2480 My Knasuatypa: 2404 MLy -2478 My, becnposogHo npremHik: 2402-2480 MILy
Tab, i i CE (Qup 2014/53/EC)
b y Tb(MaKc.):  Mbiwb: 0 46m Knaswarypa: 0 4bm BecnpoBogHoi npyiemHuk: 0 Abm
[lnanasoH pa6ouux yactor: Mbiwwb: 2402 My - 2480 My Knasuatypa: 2404 My-2478 My, becrpoBopHO npremHiK: 2402-2480 MILy
[leBnauus yacrotbi: +50KMy +50KMy +50KMy
Tun moaynauvn: GFSK PaspelueHne Mmbiwm: 800/1000/1600 DPI

HomuHanbHasa mowwHocTs: 1,5 B (knasuartypa) / 1,5 B (Mbilwub) / 5 B (MpriemHik)
PaccrosHme:

Knasuatypa - 10m 6e3 riomex 11 8 o6OM HarpasneHnn

MbiLub - 10m 6e3 nomex 1 B Nt06OM HarpaseHIn
Temnepatypa npu xpaHeHun: -20°C ~+55'C

Komnnext nocrasku: Knagiarypa CW100, Mbituib CW100, USB-nipriemHiK 1 (XpaHITCA BHYTPY MbiLLY), KDAaTKOE PYKOBOACTBO, FaPaHTUIHBIN TanoH, LenoyHas 6atapes AAA,

1. BcraBbre anemeHTbl NUTaHUA (0ANH TvNa AAA ANA KNasmatypbl v 0AUH TUna AA Ans Mbiluk) B 6aTapeiiHble OTCEKM KNaBUaTypbi 1 MbiLK.

NHankatop paspsaa 6atapen y Mbiluv PacrionoxXeH Mog KONECUKOM NPOKPYTKY, @ y KnaBuaTypbl - Haj LiMdpoBOI KNaBuaTypoii.
= 3ameHuTe GaTapeto, KOrAa MIHAVKATOP pa3psja baTapen MUraeT KPacHbIM.

2. BcTaBbTe nocTaBnAemblil B Komniekte MPUEMHVK B USB-HOPT KommbtoTepa. ABTOMaTIYECKOE NOAKMIOUEHNE GeCI'IpOEOIJ,HOVI KnasunaTtypbl U MbILLn 3aiimeT

/ Ihre Tastatur und Maus sind ab Werk so eingestellt, sich automatisch mit dem System zu verbinden. Sie miissen nicht die Connect (Verbinden)-Taste auf lhrer

Tastatur oder Maus driicken, um sich manuell mit dem System zu verbinden.

C DPI-Anpassung

und 1600 dpi umschalten kénnen.
D Tastatur-Schnelltasten
<Fn+F1>: Meine Musik

<Fn+F5> : Vorheriger Titel
<Fn+F9>: Screenshot

<Fn+F2>: Lautstarke -
<Fn+F6> : Wiedergabe/Pause
<Fn+F10> : Aufgabenansicht 6ffnen

/ Alle oben genannten Schnelltasten funktionieren unter Windows 10.

\ nach Betriebssystem variieren.

<Fn+F3>: Lautstarke +
<Fn+F7> : Nachster Titel
<Fn+F11>: Mein PC

Um den DPI-Wert zu dndern, driicken Sie die mittlere und die rechte Taste an der Maus gleichzeitig fiir 3 Sekunden, damit Sie zwischen 800 dpi, 1000 dpi (Standard)

<Fn+F4>: Stummschalten
<Fn+F8> : Projektionseinstellungen 6ffnen
<Fn+F12> :Taschenrechner

~ CW100 ist mit Windows 10 und élteren Versionen kompatibel. Einige Schnelltasten funktionieren nur unter Windows 10. Die Benutzerfreundlichkeit kann je
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Simplified UKCA Declaration of Conformity:
ASUSTekComputer Inc. hereby declares that this device is

in compliance with the essential requirements and other
relevant provisions of The Radio Equipment Regulations 2017
(S.1.2017/1206). Full text of UKCA declaration of conformity is
available at https://www.asus.com/support/

English Simplified EU Declaration of Conformity
ASUSTek Computer Inc. hereby declares that this device is in
compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant
provisions of Directive 2014/53/EU. Full text of EU declaration of

conformity is available at https://www.asus.com/support/.

Francais

Déclaration simplifiée de conformité de I'UE

ASUSTek Computer Inc. déclare par la présente que cet appareil est
conforme aux critéres essentiels et autres clauses pertinentes de la
directive 2014/53/EU. La déclaration de conformité de I'UE peut étre
téléchargée a partir du site internet suivant : https://www.asus.com/
support/.

Deutsch

Vereinfachte EU-Konformitétserkldrung

ASUSTeK Computer Inc. erklért hiermit, dass dieses Gerat mit den
wesentlichen Anforderungen und anderen relevanten Bestimmungen
der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU (ibereinstimmt. Der gesamte Text der EU-
Konformitéatserklarung ist verfligbar unter: https://www.asus.com/

support/.

.

/ﬂ KnaBuaTypa 1 Mbillb yCTaHaBNMBAETCA Ha 3aBO/E-M3roTOBMUTENe ANA aBTOMATUYECKOTO NOAKNIOUEHNA K cucTeMe. Bam He HYXHO HaxuMaTb KHOMKY
~ Connect Ha knaBuaType U1 MblLLN ANA MOAKIIOYEHNA K CUCTEME BPYUHYIO.

C Perynuposka DPI

[ins n3mereHua DPl ofHOBPEMEHHO HaXMITe 1 yaep»K1BaiiTe CPeAHION 1 NPpaByto KHOMKM MbILLW B TeYeHIe 3 CEKyHA, YTO NO3BONAET nepeknioyatbca mexay 800
dpi, 1000 dpi (no ymonuaruio) 1 1600 dpi.

D lopayune KknaBuwin

<Fn+F1>: Mos my3blka <Fn+F2> : TpomkocTb -

<Fn+F6> : Bocnpou3ssepeHme/Maysa

<Fn+F3> : TpomKkocTb + <Fn+F4> : OTKnioyeHue 3ByKa
<Fn+F5> : MpeabiayLias fopoxka

<Fn+F9> : CkpuHwoT

<Fn+F7> : Cnepytolan 0poxKa
<Fn+F11> : Mol komnblotep

<Fn+F8> : OtKpbitne naHenu Mpoekr
<Fn+F10> : MpepcTaBnexue 3agay <Fn+F12> : Kanbkynatop
Bce ropauve knasuwm moryT pabotats B Windows 10.

W100 coBmecTuma ¢ Windows 10 v 6onee paHHumi Bepcuami. HekoTopble ropauve knasuwm pabotaiot Tonbko ¢ Windows 10. Mcnonb3oaHue 3aBucnt ot
onepaLyoHHOI CUCTEMbI.

\

-

-

(A Résumé des caractéristiques

Modéle: Souris : CW-100-M
Version du matériel : Souris : 0.6
Version du logiciel : Souris :V3.4.9

Tableau de sortie de fréquence radio RED (Directive 2014/53/EU)

Puissance de sortie maximale (P.L.R.E)  Souris: 0 dBm

Fréq e de foncti : Souris : 2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
Déviation de fréquence : +/- 50KHz

Type de modulation : GFSK

Pile : Souris - 1 x Pile AA ; Clavier - 1 x Pile AAA

Dimensions du clavier : 445 x 133 x 26,8 (mm) ; 451 g (sans batterie)
Dimensions de la souris : 112,5 x 60 x 36,7 (mm) ; 84 g (sans batterie)
Dimensions du dongle: 157 x6,5x 19,5 (mm); 1,89

Te e de foncti : +5°C~+40°C

Contenu de la boite : Clavier CW100 x1, Souris CW100 x1, Clé USB x1 (stockée a l'intérieur de la souris), Guide de démarrage rapide x1, Livret de garantie x1, Pile

alcaline AAA x1, Pile alcaline AA x1
B Installer les piles

1. Insérez les piles (une pile AAA pour le clavier et une pile AA pour la so

ﬁ Lindicateur de batterie faible de la souris se trouve sous la molette et

Veuillez remplacer la batterie lorsque I'indicateur de batterie faible clignote en rouge.

2. Insérezle dongle USB fourni sur I'un des ports USB de votre ordinateur. Patientez environ 10 secondes le temps que la connexion entre votre ordinateur, le

clavier et la souris sans fil soit établie.

/ Le clavier et la souris ont été congus de sorte a se connecter automatiquement a votre ordinateur. Vous n'avez pas besoin d'appuyer manuellement sur le

bouton de connexion pour établir une connexion.

C Réglages DPI

Pour modifier le DPI, appuyez simultanément sur les bouton central et le bouton droit de la souris pendant 3 secondes pour basculer entre les modes 800 DPI, 1000

DPI (par défaut) et 1600 DPI.
D Raccourcis clavier

<Fn+F2> : Volume -
<Fn+F6> : Lecture/Pause

<Fn+F1>:Ma musique
<Fn+F5> : Piste précédente
<Fn+F9> : Capture d'écran

Tous les raccourcis ci-dessus fonctionnent avec Windows® 10.
~ CW100 est compatible avec Windows® 10 et ses versions antérieures.
varier en fonction du systeme d'exploitation.

<Fn+F10> : Ouvrir a vue des taches

Francais ~N
Clavier: CW100 Récepteur sans fil : CW100-D
Clavier: 1.0 Récepteur sans fil : VERO1
Clavier:1.0.3 Récepteur sans fil : 1.96E
Clavier:0dBm Récepteur sans fil : 0 dBm
Clavier : 2404 MHz - 2478 MHz Récepteur sans fil : 2402-2480 MHz
+/- 50KHz +/- 50KHz

Résolution de souris : 800/1000/1600 DPI
Puissance : 1,5V (Clavier) / 1,5V (Souris) / 5V (Dongle)
Distance de fonctionnement :
Clavier - 10 m sans perturbation du signal ni limite de direction
Souris - 10 m sans perturbation du signal ni limite de direction
Température de stockage : -20°C ~ +55°C

uris) dans les compartiment a piles de votre clavier et de votre souris.

celui du clavier se trouve au-dessus du pavé numérique.

<Fn+F3> :Volume +
<Fn+F7>: Piste suivante

<Fn+F4>: Couper le son
<Fn+F8> : Ouvrir les paramétres du projet

<Fn+F11>:Mon ordinateur ~ <Fn+F12>: Calculatrice

Certains raccourcis ne fonctionnent qu'avec Windows® 10. L'expérience utilisateur peut

J

Cestina

J

/A Piehled technickych tudaju

Model: Mys: CW-100-M Klavesnice: CW100 Bezdratovy piijimac: CW100-D
Verze hardwaru: Mys: 0.6 Klavesnice: 1.0 Bezdrétovy pfijimac: VERO1
Verze softwaru: Mys:V3.4.9 Klavesnice: 1.0.3 Bezdrétovy prijimac: 1.96E

Tabulka RF vykonu UKCA (Pfedpisy o radiovém vybaveni 2017)
Maximalni vystupni vykon (EIRP): Mys: 0 dBm

Provozni frekvenéni rozsah: Mys: 2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
Tabulka RF vykonu CE RED (smérnice 2014/53/EU)

Klavesnice: 0 dBm
Klavesnice: 2404 MHz - 2478 MHz

Bezdrétovy pfijimac: 0 dBm
Bezdrétovy pfijimac: 2402-2480 MHz

Maximalni vystupni vykon (EIRP): Mys: 0 dBm Klavesnice: 0 dBm Bezdrétovy pfijimac: 0 dBm
Provozni frekvenéni rozsah: Mys: 2402 MHz - 2480 MHz Klavesnice: 2404 MHz - 2478 MHz Bezdrétovy pfijimac: 2402-2480 MHz
Odchylka frekvence: +/- 50KHz +/- 50KHz +/- 50KHz

Typ modulace: GFSK Rozliseni mysi: 800/1000/1600 DPI

Baterie: My3 - 1 x baterie AA; Klavesnice - 1 x baterie AAA

Rozméry klavesnice: 445 x 133 x 26.8 (mm), 4519 (bez baterie)

Rozméry mysi: 112.5x 60 x 36.7 (mm), 84g (bez baterie)

Rozméry adaptéru dongle:15.7 x 6.5 x 19.5 (mm); 1.8g Mys - 10 m bez ruseni signalu a bez omezeni sméru

Provozni teplota: +5°C ~ +40°C Teplota tlozisté: -20°C ~ +55°C

Obsah krabice: CW100 klavesnice*1, CW100 mys*1, USB adaptér dongle*1 (ulozeny uvnit mysi), struéna prirucka*1, zarucni list*1, alkalicka baterie AAA*1,
alkalicka baterie AA*1

B Vlozeni baterii

Jmenovité napajeni: 1.5V (Kldvesnice) / 1.5V (My3) / 5V ( Adaptéru dongle)
Provozni vzdalenost:
Klavesnice - 10 m bez ruseni signalu a bez omezeni sméru

1. Vlozte baterie (jednu baterii AAA pro klavesnici a jednu klavesnici AA pro mys3) do piihrddek na baterie klavesnice a mysi.

Indikator nizkého stavu baterie my3i se nachazi pod rolovacim koleckem. Indikator nizkého stavu baterie klavesnice se nachazi nad ¢iselnou klavesnici.
Kdyz indikator nizkého stavu baterie blika cervené, vyménte baterii.
2. Piipojte dodany adaptér USB dongle k portu USB pocitace. Pfiblizné béhem deseti sekund se systém automaticky pfipoji k bezdratové klavesnici a mysi.

/Vaée klavesnice a mys jsou z vyroby nastaveny tak, aby se automaticky pfipojily k systému. Neni tieba stisknout tlacitko PFipojit na mysi a klavesnici a pfipojit
= jeksystému rucné.

C Nastaveni DPI

/

Italiano

ASUSTek Computer Inc. con la presente dichiara che questo
dispositivo & conforme ai requisiti essenziali e alle altre disposizioni
pertinenti con la direttiva 2014/53/EU. Il testo completo della
dichiarazione di conformita UE & disponibile all'indirizzo: https://
www.asus.com/support/.

Cestina
Spole¢nost ASUSTek Computer Inc. timto prohlasuje, Ze toto zafizeni
spliiuje zékladni pozadavky a dalsi pfislusna ustanoveni smérnice
2014/53/ EU. PIné znéni prohlaseni o shodé EU je k dispozici na
adrese https://www.asus.com/support/.

Dichiarazione di conformita UE semplificata Magyar Egyszeriisitett EU megfeleléségi nyilatkozat

Az ASUSTek Computer Inc. ezennel kijelenti, hogy ez az eszkoz

és egyéb vonatkozd rendelkezéseinek. Az EU megfelelségi
nyilatkozat teljes szovegét a kovetkezé weboldalon tekintheti
meg: https://www.asus.com/support/.

Zjednodusené prohlaseni o shodé EU Polski Uproszczona deklaracja zgodnosci UE

to jest zgodne z zasadniczymi wymogami i innymi wtasciwymi

support/.

@®

megfelel az 2014/53/EU sz. irdnyelv alapvetd kovetelményeinek

Firma ASUSTek Computer Inc. niniejszym oswiadcza, ze urzadzenie

postanowieniami dyrektywy 2014/53/EU. Petny tekst deklaracji
zgodnosci UE jest dostepny pod adresem https://www.asus.com/

Chcete-li zménit nastaveni DPI, stisknutim a podrzenim prostfedniho a pravého tlacitka mysi soucasné po dobu 3 sekund prepinejte mezi rozlisenim 800 dpi, 1000
dpi (vychozi) a 1600 dpi.

D Rychlé klavesy

<Fn+F1>:Hudba <Fn+F2>: Hlasitost - <Fn+F3>: Hlasitost + <Fn+F4>: Ztlumit

<Fn+F5> : Predchozi stopa <Fn+F6> : Piehrat/pozastavit <Fn+F7>: Dalsi stopa <Fn+F8> : Oteviit nastaveni projektu

<Fn+F9> : Snimek obrazovky <Fn+F10> : Otevfit zobrazeni tkolu <Fn+F11>: Pocitac <Fn+F12>: Kalkulacka

ﬁ Vsechny vyse uvedené rychlé klavesy funguji v opera¢nim systému Windows® 10.
= CW100 je kompatibilni s operacnim systémem Windows® 10 a se starsimi verzemi. Nékteré klavesové zkratky funguji pouze v systému Windows® 10.

\ Uzivatelské prostredi se mtze lisit podle opera¢niho systému.

/

/A Miiszaki adatok sszefoglalasa

Modell:

Hardver verzié:
Szoftver verzio:

UKCA RF ki i tabla
Maximali

Egér: CW-100-M

(Radifel
(EIRP):

Egér: 0 dBm
any Egér: 2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
CE RED RF kimeneti tablazat (2014/53/EU direktiva)

MG R AZ cd fral iatar

M alis kil lj (EIRP):  Egér:0dBm

Miikodési frek iatar y Egér: 2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
Frekvencia eltérés: +/- 50KHz

Modulécié tipusa: GFSK

Elem: Egér - 1 x AA elem; Billenty(izet - 1 x AAA battery
Billenty(izet mérete: 445 x 133 x 26.8 (mm), 4519 (Elem nélkiil)
Egér mérete: 112.5x 60 x 36.7 (mm), 849 (Elem nélkiil)
Dongle méret: 15.7 x 6.5 x 19.5 (mm); 1.8g

Miikodési homérséklet: +5°C ~ +40°C

A csomag tartalma : CW100 Billenty(izet*1, CW100 Egér*1, USB dongle*1 (az egés belsejében), Gyors tizembehelyezési itmutatd*1, Garancia fiizet*1, AAA

alkali elem*1, AA alkali elem*1
B Azelemek behelyezése

1. Helyezze be az elemeket (egy AAA elem a billentyiizetnek és egy AA elem az egérnek) a billenty(izet és egér elemnyilasaba.

Az alacsony elemfesziiltség jelzése az egér gorgokereke mogott helyezkedik el és a billentytizeté a numerikus billenty(izet fol6tt..
~ Kérjuk cserélje ki az elemet amikor az alacsony elemfesziiltség vorosen villog.

2. Helyezze be a tartozék USB donglet a szamitogép USB portjaba. Kériilbelil 10 masodpercbe telik amig a rendszer automatikusan csatlakozik a vezeték nélkiili

billentytizethez és egérhez..

/7 Abillenty(izet és egér gyarilag gy van beallitva, hogy automatikusan

% megnyomasahoz a billenty(izeten és az egéren, hogy manualisan csatlakoztassa a rendszert.

C DPI llitasa

dpi kozott.
D Billentyiizet gyorsbillentyiik

<Fn+F1>: Sajat zeném <Fn+F2>:Hanger6 -
<Fn+F5> : El626 szam
<Fn+F9> : Képernyémentés

//' Minden fenti gyorsbillenty( mikodik Windows® 10 rendszeren.

\ operacios rendszer figgvényében.

Magyar

A DPI valtoztatasahoz nyomja meg a kozépsé és jobb oldali gombot az egéren egyszerre 3 mésodpercig, hogy véltson 800dpi, 1000dpi (alapértelmezett) és 1600

<Fn+F6> : Lejatszas/Szlinet

<Fn+F10> : Feladat nézet megnyitésa

= ACW100 kompatibilis Windows® 10 és régebbi verzidkkal. Egyes gyorsbillenty(ik csak Windows® 10 alatt mlikodnek. A felhasznaldi tapasztalat valtozhat az

\

Billenty(izet: CW100
Billenty(izet: 1.0
Billentytizet: 1.0.3

Vezeték nélkiili vevé: CW100-D
Vezeték nélkiili vevé: VERO1
Vezeték nélkiili vevé: 1.96E

Vezeték nélkiili vevé: 0 dBm
Vezeték nélkili vevo: 2402-2480 MHz

Billentytizet: 0 dBm
Billentytizet: 2404 MHz - 2478 MHz

Billentytizet: 0 dBm Vezeték nélkili vevo: 0 dBm

Billentytizet: 2404 MHz - 2478 MHz ~ Vezeték nélkiili vevo: 2402-2480 MHz
+/- 50KHz +/- 50KHz
Egér felbontas: 800/1000/1600 DPI

Névleges teljesitmény: 1.5V (Billentytizet) / 1.5V (Egér) / 5V (Dongle)
Miikodési tavolsag:

Billenty(izet - 10 m jelzavarés nélkil és irdnykorlatozas nélkil

Egér - 10 m jelzavaras nélkiil és iranykorlatozas nélkiil
Tarolasi hdmérséklet: -20°C ~ +55°C

csatlakozzon a rendszerhez. Nincs sziikség a Connect (Csatlakozas) gomb

<Fn+F3>:Hangerd + <Fn+F4>:Néma
<Fn+F7>: Kovetkez szém

<Fn+F11>: Sajat PC

<Fn+F8> : Projekt beallitds megnyitasa

<Fn+F12> : Szémologép

J

declaratiei de conformitate UE este disponibil la adresa https://www.

Portugués Declaracao de Conformidade Simplificada da UE
asus.com/support/.

A ASUSTek Computer Inc. declara que este dispositivo estd em
conformidade com os requisitos essenciais e outras disposi¢des
relevantes da Diretiva 2014/53/UE. O texto integral da declaracao
de conformidade da UE estd disponivel em https://www.asus.com/
support/.

Romana

PyCCKVIﬁ YnpoujeHHoe 3aaBNeHNe 0 COOTBETCTBUMN

eBponelickoi gupeKTnBe
ASUSTek Computer Inc. 3aABnseT, 4TO YCTPOICTBO COOTBETCTBYET
OCHOBHbIM TPEOOBAHUAM 11 iPYTVIM COOTBETCTBYIOLVIM YCIOBUAM
nmpekTebl 2014/53/EU. MonHbI TEKCT AeKnapaLumum COOTBETCTBNA
EC pocTyneH Ha https://www.asus.com/support/.

Espanol Declaracion de conformidad simplificada para la UE

Declaratie de conformitate UE, versiune
simplificat

Prin prezenta, ASUSTek Computer Inc. declara ca acest dispozitiv
este in conformitate cu reglementarile esentiale si cu celelalte
prevederi relevante ale Directivei 2014/53/UE. Textul complet al

Por la presente, ASUSTek Computer Inc. declara que este dispositivo
cumple los requisitos bésicos y otras disposiciones pertinentes de
la directiva 2014/53/EU. En https://www.asus.com/support/ esta

disponible el texto completo de la declaracién de conformidad

para la UE.

YKpaiHcbka CnipolueHa Aeknapadia npo BignoBiAHICTb
Hopmam €C

ASUSTek Computer Inc. 3anaBnse, Wo Lei NpucTpin Bignosigae
OCHOBHUM BMOraMm Ta iHLWUM BifNOBifHMM BUMOram [JupexTvsu
2014 /53 / EU. MoBHWiA TeKCT AeKnapaLii BignoBiagHOCTi HopMam

€C pocTynHuii Ha https://www.asus.com/support/.

Tiirkge Basitlestirilmis AB Uyumluluk Bildirimi

bildirir. AB uygunluk bildiriminin tam metni su adreste bulunabilir:
https://www.asus.com/support/.

TIN'RN N2Y <MNXEN NMIVYZIA NIN'RN NAYD
"91N'RN

nMay

NIYNT? DXIN AT 1WwOn D NRm nnyn ASUSTek Computer Inc.
NP7 N1 .2014/53/EU nipn 7w 0011 0'o'won XY ninenn
1IDINN TIN'RN 112V NMI071200 NINKNA INNYD W XM Non DX

https://www.asus.com/support/ :nain>a

ASUSTek Computer Inc., bu aygitin 2014/53/EU Y6nergesinin temel

gereksinimlerine ve diger ilgili hiikimlerine uygun oldugunu

11/25/2021 5:10:51 PM
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Romana Slovensky s st 0f F icati issi
e - ) ederal Communications Commission Statement
/A Rezumatul specificatiilor ) /A Zhrnutie parametrov ) /A UNFgU2aRAINNE ) /A AN 29 ) This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the FCC COMPLIANCE INFORMATION
Model: Mouse: CW-100-M Tastatura: CW100 Receptor wireless: CW100-D Model: Mys3: CW-100-M Klavesnica: CW100 Bezdrotovy prijimac: CW100-D T 13 CW-100-M utwiAnw: CW100 MSuRY AN CW100-D =22 BRp 2 CW-100-M 7I2E: w100 4 417]: CW100-D limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Per FCC Part 2 Section 2.1077
Versiune echipament: Mouse: 0.6 Tastaturd: 1.0 Receptor wireless: VERO1 Verzia hardvéru: My3: 0.6 Klavesnica: 1.0 Bezdrétovy prijimac: VEROT nasdugrsauns: WA 0.6 LlwRaw: 1.0 MR lsse: VEROL StEQ|of Hi: 02206 7I2E:10 4 =471 VERO1 Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection
Versiune software: Mouse:V3.4.9 Tastatura: 1.0.3 Receptor wireless: 1.96E Verzia softvéru: My3:V3.4.9 Klavesnica: 1.0.3 Bezdrotovy prijimac: 1.96E NostuAaNALNT: WAe: V3.4.9 utlwRan: 1.0.3 MUl 1.96E AZEQ0] HH: OpR2: V349 7|2E:1.03 S48 24705 1.96E against harmful interference in a residential installation. C
Tabel iesire RF UKCA (Regul I privind echif le radio 2017) Tabulka vykonov UKCA RF (Predpisy o radiovych zariadeniach z roku 2017) ansatanana RF 220 UKCA (npsuiiugatiadumenaalnsaiing 2017) i UKCA RF 53 B(24 JH| 7173 2017) This equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency
Putere maxima de iesire (EIRP): Mouse: 0 dBm Tastatura: 0 dBm Receptor wireless: 0 dBm Maximalny vystupny vykon (EIRP): My3: 0 dBm Klavesnica: 0 dBm Bezdrétovy prijimac: 0 dBm finsagugeda (EIRP): BnE: 0 dBm ’ Siwa: 0 dBm FsURN ST 0 dBm Z|cf =3 M(EIRP): 0tR2: 0 dBm 7|2E: 0 dBm 24 247120 dBm energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with
Interval frecventi de functionare: Mouse: 2402 MHz - 2480 MHz Tastatura: 2404 MHz - 2478 MHz Receptor wireless: 2402-2480 MHz Rozsah prevadzkovej frekvencie: Mys: 2402 MHz - 2480 MHz Klévesnica: 2404 MHz - 2478 MHz ~ Bezdrotovy prijimaé: 2402-2480 MHz ) L . Wwian: 2404 MHz - 2478 s annagn: 2402-2480 A& Fit Yol Ot A: 2402 MHz - 2480 MHz 7|5 E: 2404 MHz - 2478 MHz R4 =417]:: 2402-2480 MHz the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio . .
Tabel iesire RF CE RED (Directiva 2014/53/UE) Tabulka vykonov CE RED RF (Smernica & 2014/53/EU) AWANNAMSHNU W 2402 MHz - 2480 MHz MHz MHz =~ CE RED RF 3 H(X| & 2014/53/EV) communications. Responsible Party: ~ Asus Computer International
Putere maxima de iesire (EIRP): Mouse: 0 dBm Tastaturd: 0 dBm Receptor wireless: 0 dBm Maximalny vystupny vykon (EIRP): Mys: 0 dBm Klavesnica: 0 dBm Bezdrotovy prijimac: 0 dBm aseawa CE RED RF (Directive 2014/53/EU) 2|t 28 HE(EIRP): 02 A: 0 dBm 7|£E: 0 dBm 24 417120 dBm However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in Address: 48720 Kato Rd, Fremont, CA 94538.
Interval frecventa de functionare: Mouse: 2402 MHz - 2480 MHz Tastatura: 2404 MHz - 2478 MHz Receptor wireless: 2402-2480 MHz Rozsah prevadzkovej frekvencie: Mys: 2402 MHz - 2480 MHz Klavesnica: 2404 MHz - 2478 MHz ~ Bezdrotovy prijimaé: 2402-2480 MHz AavLugoFa (EIRP): W& 0 dBm utwiiaw: 0 dBm FsuRyaNwIsAIe: 0 dBm S Fhi He: OrRA: 2402 MHz - 2480 MHz 7|5 E: 2404 MHz - 2478 MHz ~ F40 $=417]:: 2402-2480 MHz a particular installation. Phone/Fax No:  (510)739-3777/(510)608-4555
Abatere frecventa: +/-50KHz +/- 50KHz +/- 50KHz 0Odchylka frekvencie: +/-50KHz +/-50KHz +/- 50KHz [ By S WnF: 2402 MHz - 2480 MHz ulwANW: 2404 MHz - 2478 SuRtywlsine: 2402-2480 I HAL +/- 50KHz +/- 50KHz +/- 50KHz If this equipment does not cause harmful interference to radio
Tip modulatie: GFSK Rezolutie mouse: 800/1000/1600 DPI Typ modulécie: GFSK Rozligenie mysi: 800/1000/1600 DPI B i MHz z HE QY GFSK Ot A S & 800/1000/1600 DPI gr E?lenzlélr?tnorf‘?g%%tg)r?' t‘ﬁ: IS?ecrai;]ebnecgflf’gme](ljntegtkr)y tt(;l [:rc‘:rr:gctthe hereby declares that the product
Baterie: Mouse - 1 x baterie AA; Keyboard - 1x baterie AAA Putere nominala: 1.5V (Tastatura) / 1.5V (Mouse) / 5V (Cheie hardware) Batéria: Mys - AA batéria, 1 ks; Klavesnica - AAA batéria, 1 Menovity vykon: 1.5V (Klavesnica) / 1.5V (My3) / 5V (Hardvérovy kli¢) mswgvwHaIND: +/- 50KHz +/- SOKF’!Z _ +/- 50KHz HE{2|: Ot A - AA BHE{2] 17}; 7| 2= - AAA HHE{2| 174 HA M 15V (7IEE) / 15V (OFR2) / 5V (83) tf?e iﬁterference by one or more of the follgwing m)éasures; . )
Dimensiunea tastaturii: 445 x 133 x 26.8 (mm), 4519 (fara baterii) Distanta de utilizare: Rozmery klavesnice: 445 x 133 x 26.8 (mm), 4519 (bez batérie) Prevadzkova vzdialenost: ”“‘""’1“‘5“5”"‘"!"4"“; . GAFSK, . v!'nj.mzlaun‘uaau:mf. - 890/,1000/ IGOOADH 7| E K| 445 x 133 x 26.8 (mm), 4519 (HHE 2] H|<2]) s el Reori | h . Product Name : ~ Wireless Keyboard and Mouse Set CW100,
Dimensiuni mouse: 112.5 x 60 x 36.7 (mm), 84g (fara baterii) Tastaturé - 10 m fara perturbarea semnalului i fara limita de directie g S svesni Eenia siana i waLaas: WA - wainas AA X 1 WIwANN - uuainas AAA X 1 AV 15V (Wiwiam) / 1.5V (10d) / 5V (anoifa) OFRA X[ 112.5 x 60 x 36.7 (mm), 84g (HHE 2| |2 FIHE - 10M(A S Qf2t 3 'iek X3 91g) ) eorient or relocate the receiving antenna. ASUS Wireless Keyboard and Mouse Set CW100
2112, . , 849 p §! t Rozmery mysi: 112.5 x 60 x 36.7 (mm), 849 (bez batérie) Klavesnica - 10 M bez rusenia signalu a obmedzenia smeru auawwANA: 445 x 133 x 26.8 (mm), 451g (”lsiﬁuumma%‘) SEaEnTSTLE T= AT . 2 , 849 : = e e * o S = mz - Increase the separation between the equipment and Model Number :  CW100(Keyboard), CW100-M(Mouse), CW100-D(Dongle)
Dimensiune Dongle: 15.7 x 6.5 x 19.5 (mm); 1.89 Mouse - 10 m féra perturbarea semnalului si féra limité de directie Rozmery hardvérového kliaéa: 15.7 x 6.5 x 19.5 (mm); 1.8 Mys - 10 M bez rugenia signalu a obmedzenia smeru - e B L . . . &2 X4 157 x 6.5 x 19.5 (mm); 1.8g O A - oMM = 22k 3 dhsk J|$H 91 8) receiver.
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2. Conectati dongle-ul USB inclus in pachet la portul USB de pe computer. Dureaza aproximativ zece secunde pana cand sistemul se conecteaza automat la J srovy klue i titadi 4 ibliz ¢ sekd i inoii 5 i kla ici g 4 34 4 N N _ " interference that may cause undesired operation.
ot p moguse—ul iy p P p p p p 2. Dodany USB hardvérovy klti¢ zapojte do portu USB v pocitaci. Systém sa priblizne za desat sekind automaticky pripoji k bezdrétovej klavesnici a mysi. S AR D T A AN W IR LA DA D B wnewa LT WA > HED S HEEs USB S22 ZEHO| USB ZEO| AASHLICH A|ABO0| 24 J|SE 9 DfOA0| FHECE AHEL O o 1057}
: Klavesnica a mys st nastavené vo vyrobnom zavode na automatické pripojenie k systému. Na klavesnici a mysi nemusite stlacit tlacidlo Connect (Pripojit), ak R o~ - N - - o . e~ . . o ZaLct, CAUTION! Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the
/Tastatura si mouse-ul sunt setate din fabrica pentru a se conecta automat la sistem. Nu este necesar sa apésati butonul Connect (conectare) de pe tastatura si %~ ich chcete manuélne pripojit k systému. 2. \@uAnuiAa USB itninautunasn USB 3avaauinians ssunostanmusznat 10 wiitamsidonnaluduilwianiassndlsiiansatui DR ED A F|HEQ OFQAL A|AHO AFEC 2 GIZAL T2 MHL O YSLICH 2t 7| HEQ} OFQAO| A HES 2£02 =7 grantee of this device could void the user's authority to operate.
“ de pe mouse pentru a va conecta manual la sistem. . ﬁ WIWANWIAZ N RYNAIAANIIN TR EDNAD N LS ULTABERATWAR Anslagiuaenata Connect (1fanna) uwuwiAsWIAzINRINDITDN //ﬂiE?OITq”E}XI_DJOI-ETE'_LII_Ef -" °T T EETET =e e e R
C Reglarea DPI C Nastavenie DPI ~ ABINAUTEULAILAILDY =s (e b
X . N . . N X e Ak chcete zmenit DPI, na mysi sucasne stlacte stredné a pravé tlacidlo a podrzte stlacené na 3 sekundy a prepinajte medzi 800, 1 000 (predvolené nastavenie) a o skl
Pentru a schimba valoarea DPI, apasati simultan butoanele din mijloc si dreapta de pe mouse timp de 3 secunde pentru a comuta intre 800 dpi, 1000 dpi (implicit) Zment yotsd prav ! podrz uncy aprepinaj “ (pred venie) C n1suUsu DPI C DPI &3 °|‘7| This product is allowed to be used in all EU member states.

511600 dpi. 1600 dpi.

Intervalo de frequéncias de
funcionamento:

Tabela de issa

Rato: 2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
ia CE RED (Diretiva 2014/53/UE):

Teclado: 2404 MHz - 2478 MHz Recetor sem fios: 2402-2480 MHz

RECT

Intervalo de frecuencia de .
funcionamiento: Ratén: 2402 MHz - 2480 MHz

Tabla de salida de RF RED CE (Directiva 2014/53/UE)

Teclado: 2404 MHz - 2478 MHz Receptor inaldmbrico: 2402-2480 MHz

Calisma Frekans Arahgr: Fare: 2402 MHz - 2480 MHz
CE KIRMIZI RF Cikis tablosu (Yonerge 2014/53/EU)

Klavye: 2404 MHz - 2478 MHz Kablosuz Alici: 2402-2480 MHz

MHz 2402-2480 :'oin7x v'7yn MHz - 2478 MHz 2404 :nT7m

MHz - 2480 MHz 2402 120y 719 TN No
(EU/2014/53 a'min) CE RED RF v'79 n'av
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Battery: Rato - 1 pilhas AA; Teclado - 1 pilhas AAA

Dimensdes do teclado: 445 x 133 x 26.8 (mm), 4519 (sem bateria)
Dimensdes do rato: 112.5 x 60 x 36.7 (mm), 84g (sem bateria)
Dimensdes do adaptador: 15.7 x 6.5 x 19.5 (mm); 1.8g
Temperatura de funcionamento: 5 a +40°C

B Instalar as pilhas

sem fios.

teclado e no rato para ligar manualmente ao sistema.

C Ajustar o nivel de PPP

(predefinicao) e 1600 ppp..
D Teclas de atalho do teclado

<Fn+F1>: A minha musica <Fn+F2>:Volume -

<Fn+F5> : Faixa anterior <Fn+F6> : Reproduzir/Pausa
<Fn+F9> : Captura de ecra

/ Todas as teclas de atalho acima funcionam com o Windows® 10.

\ podera variar dependendo do SO.

<Fn+F10>: Abrir a Vista de tarefas

Resolugao do rato: 1.5V (Teclado) / 1.5V (Rato) / 5V (Adaptador)

Alcance

Teclado - 10 M sem obstrugao de sinal e sem limite de dire¢do
Rato - 10 M sem obstrugao de sinal e sem limite de diregao
-20a+55°C

Poténcia méxima de transmissao (EIRP):  Rato: 0 dBm Teclado: 0 dBm Recetor sem fios: 0 dBm
Intervalo de frequéncias de X B . R . _
funcionamento: Rato: 2402 MHz - 2480 MHz Teclado: 2404 MHz - 2478 MHz Recetor sem fios: 2402-2480 MHz
Desvio de frequéncia: +/- 50KHz +/- 50KHz +/- 50KHz

Tipo de modulagao: GFSK Rato resolution: 800/1000/1600 PPP

de funcionamento:

dear

P

<Fn+F3>: Vol

<Fn+F7>:Fai

<Fn+F11>:0meu PC

Contetido da embalagem: Teclado CW100*1, Rato CW100*1, adaptador USB*1 (armazenado no interior do rato), Guia de consulta rapida*1, Certificado de
garantia*1, pilha alcalina AAA*1, pilha alcalina AA*1

1. Insira trés pilhas (uma pilha AAA para o teclado e uma pilha AA para o rato) nos compartimentos para as pilhas do teclado e do rato.

O indicador de bateria fraca do rato encontra-se debaixo da roda de deslocamento e, no caso do teclado, encontra-se acima do teclado numérico.
~ Substitua as pilhas quando o indicador bateria fraca piscar em vermelho.

2. Insira o adaptador USB fornecido na porta USB do seu computador. O sistema demorara cerca de dez segundos a ligar automaticamente ao teclado e ao rato

/ 0 teclado e o rato estdo configurados de fabrica para se ligarem automaticamente ao seu sistema. Nao precisara de pressionar o botdo Connect (Ligar) no

Para alterar o nivel de PPP, pressione o botao do meio e o botéo direito do rato em simultdneo durante 3 segundos para alternar entre 800 ppp, 1000 ppp

lume +

xa seguinte

= CW100 é compativel com Windows® 10 e verses anteriores. Algumas teclas de atalho apenas funcionam com Windows® 10. A experiéncia de utilizador

<Fn+F4>: Silenciar
<Fn+F8> : Abrir defini¢oes do projeto

<Fn+F12>: Calculadora
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Teclado: 0 dBm
Teclado: 2404 MHz - 2478 MHz

Potencia de salida maxima (EIRP): Ratén: 0 dBm

Intervalo de frecuencia de - R
funcionamiento: Ratén: 2402 MHz - 2480 MHz

Desviacion de frecuencia: +/- 50KHz

Tipo de modulacion: GFSK

Bateria: Raton - Pila AA x 1; Teclado - Pila AAA x 1

Dimensiones del teclado: 445 x 133 x 26.8 (mm), 4519 (sin pila)
Dimensiones del ratén: 112.5 x 60 x 36.7 (mm), 849 (sin pila)

Receptor inalambrico: 0 dBm
Receptor inaldmbrico: 2402-2480 MHz
+/- 50KHz +/- 50KHz

Resolucion del ratén: 800/1000/1600 PPP

Potencia nominal: 1.5V (Teclado) / 1.5V (Raton) / 5V (la llave)

Distancia de uso:

Teclado: 10 metros sin perturbacion de la sefial y sin limite de direccion.
Dimensiones de la llave: 15.7 x 6.5 x 19.5 (mm); 1.8 Ratén: 10 metros sin perturbacion de la sefial y sin limite de direccion.
Temperatura de funcionamiento: +5°C ~ +40°C Temp! de almac -20°C~+55°C
Contenido del paquete: Teclado CW100*1, raton CW100*1, llave USB*1 (almacenada dentro del raton), guia de inicio rapido*1, folleto de garantia*1, bateria

alcalina AAA*1, bateria alcalina AA*1

B Instalacion de las baterias

1. Inserte tres pilas (una pila AAA para el teclado y una pila AA para el raton) en los compartimentos de baterias del teclado y el raton.

/7 Elindicador de bateria baja del ratén esta debajo de la rueda de desplazamiento y el del teclado esté sobre el teclado numérico.
~ Reemplace la bateria cuando el indicador de bateria baja parpadee en rojo.

2. Conecte el transmisor USB suministrado a un puerto USB del equipo. Transcurridos unos diez segundos, el sistema establecera automaticamente una
conexion con el teclado y el ratén inalambricos.

/ﬁ La configuracion predeterminada del teclado y el raton les permite establecer la conexion con el sistema autométicamente. No es necesario pulsar el boton
“~ Connect (Conectar) en el teclado ni en el raton para establecer una conexion manual con el sistema.

C Ajustar la resolucién PPP

Para cambiar el valor de PPP, presione los botones central y derecho del ratén a la vez durante 3 segundos para alternar entre los valores 800 ppp, 1000 ppp
(predeterminado) y 1600 ppp.

D Teclas de acceso rapido del teclado

<Fn+F2>:Volume -
<Fn+F6> : Reproducir/Pausar
<Fn+F10> : Abrir la vista en directo

<Fn+F4> : Silencio
<Fn+F8> : Abrir la configuracion del proyecto
<Fn+F12>: Calculadora

<Fn+F3>:Volume +
<Fn+F7>: Pista siguiente
<Fn+F11>: MiPC

<Fn+F1>: Mi musica
<Fn+F5> : Pista anterior
<Fn+F9> : Captura de pantalla

/ﬁ Todas las teclas de acceso directo anteriores funcionan con Windows® 10.

= CW100 es compatible con Windows® 10 y versiones anteriores. Algunas teclas de acceso directo solamente funcionan con Windows' 10. La experiencia del
\ usuario puede variar en funcion del sistema operativo.

Azami Gikis Giicii (EIRP): Fare: 0 dBm Klavye: 0 dBm Kablosuz Alici: 0 dBm

Caligma Frekans Arahg: Fare: 2402 MHz - 2480 MHz Klavye: 2404 MHz - 2478 MHz Kablosuz Alici: 2402-2480 MHz
Frekans Sapmasi: +/- 50KHz +/- 50KHz +/- 50KHz

Modiilasyon Tiirii: GFSK Fare resolution: 800/1000/1600 DPI

Pil: Fare - 1 adet AA pil; Klavye - 1 adet AAA pil

Klavye Boyutu: 445 x 133 x 26.8 (mm), 4519 (pil olmadan)

Fare Boyutu: 112.5mm x 60mm x 36.7 (mm), 84g (pil olmadan)

Yardimci Aygit Boyutu: 15.7 x 6.5 x 19.5 (mm); 1.89 Fare - Sinyal bozulmasi ve y6n sinir olmadan 10 m

Cahisma sicakhgr: +5°C ~ +40°C Depolama sicakligi: -20°C ~ +55°C

Paket icerigi : CW100 Klavye*1, CW100 Fare*1, USB donanim anahtari*1 (farenin icinde saklanir), Hizl Baslangig Kilavuzu*1, Garanti kitapgigi*1, AAA Alkalin
Pil*1, AA Alkalin Pil*1

Tanimh gii¢: 1.5V (Klavye) / 1.5V (Fare) / 5V (Yardimci aygit)
Calisma mesafesi:
Klavye - Sinyal bozulmasi ve yon sinir olmadan 10 m

B Pillerin takilmasi
1. Klavyenin ve farenin pil yuvalarina i pili takin (klavye icin bir tane AAA ve fare icin bir tane AA pil) de klavye ve mouse’un pil yuvalarina takin.
Farenin dusik pil gostergesi kaydirma tekerleginin altindadir ve klavyeninki sayisal tus takiminin tizerindedir.
"~ Dusuk pil gostergesi kirmizi yanip séndtgiinde liitfen pili degistirin.
2. Uriinle birlikte verilen USB donanim kilidini bilgisayarinizin USB baglanti noktasina takin. Sistemin kablosuz klavye ve mouse‘a otomatik olarak baglanmasi
yaklasik on saniye stirer.
Klavye ve mouse’unuz fabrikada sisteme otomatik olarak baglanacak sekilde ayarlanmistir. Sisteme baglanmak icin klavye ve mouse’unuz
“~ Uzerindeki Connect (Baglan) diigmesine basmaniza gerek yoktur.

C DPI'yiayarlama
DPI'yi degistirmek icin, 800 dpi, 1000 dpi (varsayilan) ve 1600 dpi arasinda gegis yapmak icin farenin orta ve sag diigmelerine ayni anda 3 saniye basin.

D Kiavye kisayollari

<Fn+F2>:Ses - <Fn+F3>:Ses+ <Fn+F4>: Sessiz

<Fn+F6> : Oynat/Duraklat

<Fn+F1>: Mizigim

<Fn+F5>: Onceki Parca <Fn+F7>: Sonraki Parca <Fn+F8> : Proje ayarlarini ag

<Fn+F9> : Ekran gorlintiisi <Fn+F10> :Gorev GOrlinimiini Ag <Fn+F11> : Bilgisayarim <Fn+F12> : Hesap Makinesi

/ Yukaridaki kisayollarin tiimi Windows® 10 sisteminde caligir.

“~ CW100, Windows® 10 ve eski siiriimlerle uyumludur. Bazi kisayollar yalnizca Windows® 10 sisteminde galisir. Kullanici deneyimi igletim sistemine bagl olarak
\ degisiklik gosterebilir.
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CE Mark Warning

This is a Class B product, in a domestic environment, this product may cause
radio interference, in which case the user may be required to take adequate
measures.

Vietnam

ASUS products sold in Vietnam, on or after September
23, 2011,meet the requirements of the Vietnam
Circular 30/2011/TT-BCT.

Céc s&n pham ASUS bén tai Viét Nam, vao ngay 23
thang 9 nam2011 tr& vé sau, déu phai dap ting cac yéu
cau clia Thong tu 30/2011/TT-BCT clia Viét Nam.
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(This telecommunication equipment is in compliance with NBTC requirements)

India E-waste (Management) Rules 2016

This product complies with the “India E-Waste (Management) Rules, 2016”
and prohibits use of lead, mercury, hexavalent chromium, polybrominated
biphenyls(PBBs) and polybrominated diphenyl ethers (PBDEs) in concentrations
exceeding 0.1 % by weight in homogenous materials and 0.01 % by weight
in homogenous materials for cadmium, except for the exemptions listed in
Schedule Il of the Rule.

Compliance Statement of Innovation, Science and
Economic Development Canada (ISED)

This device complies with Innovation, Science, and Economic Development
Canada licence exempt RSS standard(s). Operation is subject to the following two
conditions: (1) this device may not cause interference, and (2) this device must
accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation
of the device.

ASUS Recycling/Takeback Services

ASUS recycling and takeback programs come from our commitment to the
highest standards for protecting our environment. We believe in providing
solutions for you to be able to responsibly recycle our products, batteries, other
components, as well as the packaging materials. Please go to http://csr.asus.
com/english/Takeback.htm for the detailed recycling information in different
regions.

REACH

Complying with the REACH (Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation, and Restriction
of Chemicals) regulatory framework, we published the chemical substances in our
products at ASUS REACH website at http://csr.asus.com/english/index.aspx

Déclaration de conformité de Innovation, Sciences et
Développement économique Canada (ISED)

Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d’Innovation, Sciences et
Développement économique Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts
de licence. Lexploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes : (1)
I'appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et (2) I'utilisateur de I'appareil
doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, méme si le brouillage est
susceptible d'en compromettre le fonctionnement.

@®

CAUTION! DO NOT throw the product in municipal waste. This product has been designed to enable proper reuse of parts and recycling. This symbol
of the crossed out wheeled bin indicates that the product (electrical and electronic equipment) should not be placed in municipal waste. Check local
regulations for disposal of electronic products.
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Manufacturer:
ASUSTeK Computer Inc.

Address: 1F, No. 15, Lide Rd., Beitou Dist., Taipei City 112, Taiwan

Tel: (886)-2894-3447

Website: http://www.asus.com
ASUS COMPUTER INTERNATIONAL

Address: 48720 Kato Rd., Fremont, CA 94538, USA

Tel: 510-739-3777

Website: http://www.asus.com/us/
ASUS COMPUTER GmbH

Fax: 510-608-4555

Address: Harkortstr. 21 - 23, 40880 Ratingen ,GERMANY

Tel: +49-1805-010-920
Website: http://www.asus.de
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BEARAS : 201108

Hih - +86-21-54421616

L . +86-21-54420066

Fax: +49-2102-95-99-11

Authorized representative in United Kingdom
ASUSTEK (UK) LIMITED

Address: 1% Floor, Sackville House, 143-149 Fenchurch Street,
London, EC3M 6BL, England, United Kingdom

Authorized Representative in Europe:
ASUS Computer GmbH
Address: HARKORT STR. 21-23, 40880 RATINGEN, GERMANY

Authorized Distributor in Turkey:
PENTA TEKNOLOJI URUNLERI DAGITIM TICARET A.S.
Address, City: DUDULLU ORGANIZE SANAYI BOLGESI NATO

YOLU 4.CAD. NO:1

DUDULLU UMRANIYE 34775 ISTANBUL
TURKEY
Distributor Tel: 0216 645 82 00
Country: TURKEY
Bilkom Bilisim Hizmetleri A.S.
Address: Mahir iz Cad. No:26 K:2 Altunizade Uskidar
istanbul - Turkiye
Distributor Tel: +90 216 554 9000
Country: TURKEY
C5 Elektronik Sanayi Ve Ticaret A.S.
Address: Sahrayicedit Mah. Omca Sok. Golden Plaza No:33
E Blok Kat: 2
Kadikdy/ISTANBUL

Distributor Tel: +90 (216) 411 44 00
Country: TURKEY
AEEE Yonetmeligine Uygundur.
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